

# St. Peter Claver Catholic School Tuition and Fee Schedule 2024 – 2025

<u>Tuition</u> 3-4 yr. old's	\$7,690	\$769.00 \$699.09	10 months (July – April) 11 months (July – May)	DUE TO FACTS 5 <sup>TH</sup> or 20 <sup>TH</sup>
$K-8^{th}$	\$6,610	\$661.00 \$600.90	10 months (July – April) 11 months (July – May)	5 <sup>TH</sup> or20 <sup>TH</sup>
There is a 10% discount for multi-child families There is a 5% discount for Catholic students				
Additional Fees (Application fee for <u>new</u> students is \$27.00)				
Registration Fee: \$90 for 1 student, \$150 for 2 or more students in the same family is due 02/23/2024.				
Instructional Fee:	\$300.00 by <mark>0</mark> 4	<mark>4/01/2024</mark>	Home and School Association H	Fee: \$25.00 by <mark>04/01/2024</mark>
Supply Fee:	\$60.00 for gra	ades K3 - 5 by <mark>(</mark>	<b>)4/01/2024</b> \$70.00 for grades	6 – 8 by <mark>04/01/202</mark> 4

 Fundraising Fee:
 \$300.00 by
 05/17/2025
 10 Months:
 \$30.00

## Fee Policy: All fees are non-refundable.

## **Tuition Payments:**

Tuition payments need to be set up through <u>FACTS</u>. Tuition is paid through automatic withdrawal from a checking account. Tuition can be withdrawn on the 5<sup>th</sup> or 20<sup>th</sup> of the month. There is an annual enrollment fee of \$50 to set up your payment account with <u>FACTS</u>. There is a \$30 charge for returned checks.

#### Facts Tuition Plan Enrollment Fee: \$50

# Financial Aid: (Financial Aid Application fee of \$40)

Financial Aid is available upon request by filling out an application through <u>FACTS</u>. All financial aid is awarded on the basis of need. Income documentation is required to determine need. Once all documentation is received, if you are eligible to receive financial aid you will be notified of the amount of financial aid awarded.

To apply for financial aid go to <u>https://online.factsmgt.com/aid</u> and fill out an application.

- Applications for returning families are due no later than March 1, 2024
- Applications for **new families** are due no later than May 3, 2024

# **Delinquent Accounts:**

If a family is in arrears in tuition, fees or fundraising; St. Peter Claver Catholic School reserves the right to take the following action:

- Withhold records, progress reports, report cards
- Withdraw a student from graduation exercises
- Remove a child from the class roster and replace the student with an incoming student
- Remove the student from the before or aftercare programs
- Set up an appointment with the Finance Committee to restructure payments